Drivsidelista uppdaterad 081031.xls 2005 06
Drive to replace Also repl. Part No. Spare Drive Remark Part No. New Motorheads
Suppl.
1 week
 VM     20-2040 0.05kW 750909341 DR VM20-SV27-2040-VVC20 0.05kW 50Hz 750909271 DR SV 27 0,18kW 2 pol X
 VVC   20-2040 0.05kW 750900014 DR VVC20 2040 0.05kW 50Hz 750909271 DR SV 27 0,18kW 2 pol X
 VM     20-2050 0.05kW 750909339 DR VM20-SV27-2050-VVC20 0.05kW 50Hz 750909272 DR SV 27 0,18kW 2 pol X
 VVC   20-2050 0.05kW 750906428 DR VVC20 2050 0.05kW 50Hz 750909272 DR SV 27 0,18kW 2 pol X
 VM     20-2060 0.05kW 750909337 DR VM20-SV27-2060-VVC20 0.05kW 50Hz 750909273 DR SV 27 0,18kW 2 pol X
 VVC   20-2060 0.05kW 750900011 DR VVC20 2060 0.05kW 50Hz 750909273 DR SV 27 0,18kW 2 pol X
 VM     20-2068 0.05kW 750909335 DR VM20-SV27-2068-VVC20 0.05kW 50Hz 750909274 DR SV 27 0,18kW 2 pol X
 VVC   20-2068 0.05kW 750900494 DR VVC20 2068 0.05kW 50Hz 750909274 DR SV 27 0,18kW 2 pol X
 VM     25-11-2068 0.18kW 750905969 DR VM2-85-2 0.18 kW 50 Hz 750909285 DR SV 47 0,18kW 2 pol X
 VM     25-11-2075 0.18kW 750905969 DR VM2-85-2 0.18 kW 50 Hz 750909285 DR SV 47 0,18kW 2 pol X
 VM     25-11-2085 0.18kW 750905969 DR VM2-85-2 0.18 kW 50 Hz 750909285 DR SV 47 0,18kW 2 pol X
 VM     25-11-2095 0.34kW 750905845 DR VM2-105-2 0,34kW 50HZ 750909105 DR SV 47 0,37kW 2 pol X
 VM     25-11-2105 0.34kW 750905845 DR VM2-105-2 0,34kW 50HZ 750909105 DR SV 47 0,37kW 2 pol X
 VM     25-12-21000 1.3kW RV 20 750905502 DR VM25-12-21000 1.3kW 50Hz Ø125
 VM     25-12-21010 1.3kW RV 20 750905133 DR VM25-12-21010 1.3kW 50Hz Ø125/125
 VM     25-12-21025 1.3kW RV 20 750905494 DR VM25-12-21025 1.3kW 50Hz Ø110/125
 VM     25-12-22500 1.3kW RV 20 750905506 DR VM25-12-22500 1.3kW 50Hz Ø110
 VM     25-12-22525 1.3kW RV 20 750905498 DR VM25-12-22525 1.3kW 50Hz Ø110/110
 VM(P) 31-2080  0.25kW VM(P)31 Option Replacement pump
 VM(P) 31-4080  0.06kW VM(P)31 Option Replacement pump
 VM(P) 31-4090  0.06kW VM(P)31 Option Replacement pump
 VM(P) 31-6090  0.025kW VM(P)31 Option Replacement pump
 VM(P) 32-7-2055 0.18kW VM(P)30 Option Replacement pump 750909475 DR VM 32-7 0,18kW 2 pol X
 VM(P) 32-7-2065 0.18kW VM(P)30 Option Replacement pump 750909475 DR VM 32-7 0,18kW 2 pol X
 VM(P) 32-7-2074 0.18kW VM(P)30 Option Replacement pump 750909475 DR VM 32-7 0,18kW 2 pol X
 VM(P) 32-7-4055 0.12kW VM(P)30 Option Replacement pump 750909474 DR VM 32-7 0,12kW 4 pol X
 VM(P) 32-7-4065 0.12kW VM(P)30 Option Replacement pump 750909474 DR VM 32-7 0,12kW 4 pol X
 VM(P) 32-7-4074 0.12kW VM(P)30 Option Replacement pump 750909474 DR VM 32-7 0,12kW 4 pol X
 SV     47-2 0.18kW 750903809 DR SV47-2065-073 400VY 0.18kW 750909472 DR SV 47 0,18kW 2 pol X
 SV     47-2 0.34kW 750903608 DR SV47-2082-088 400VY 0.34kW 750909473 DR SV 47 0,37kW 2 pol X
 SV     47-4 0.12kW 750903922 DR SV47-4065-088 400VY 0.12kW 750909471 DR SV 47 0,12kW 4 pol X
 VM(P) 50-09-2065 0.18kW VM(P)54 SV56/47 750903809 DR SV47-2065-073 400VY 0.18kW 750909472 DR SV 47 0,18kW 2 pol X
 VM(P) 50-09-2073 0.18kW VM(P)54 SV56/47 750903809 DR SV47-2065-073 400VY 0.18kW 750909472 DR SV 47 0,18kW 2 pol X
 VM(P) 50-09-2082 0.34kW VM(P)54 SV56/47 750903608 DR SV47-2082-088 400VY 0.34kW 750909473 DR SV 47 0,37kW 2 pol X
 VM(P) 50-09-2088 0.34kW VM(P)54 SV56/47 750903608 DR SV47-2082-088 400VY 0.34kW 750909473 DR SV 47 0,37kW 2 pol X
From 01-01-2007 will part no. in green column replace part no. In yellow column.
Sida 1 av 12
Drivsidelista uppdaterad 081031.xls 2005 06
 VM(P) 50-09-4065 0.12kW VM(P)54 SV56/47 750903922 DR SV47-4065-088 400VY 0.12kW 750909471 DR SV 47 0,12kW 4 pol X
 VM(P) 50-09-4073 0.12kW VM(P)54 SV56/47 750903922 DR SV47-4065-088 400VY 0.12kW 750909471 DR SV 47 0,12kW 4 pol X
 VM(P) 50-09-4082 0.12kW VM(P)54 SV56/47 750903922 DR SV47-4065-088 400VY 0.12kW 750909471 DR SV 47 0,12kW 4 pol X
 VM(P) 50-09-4088 0.12kW VM(P)54 SV56/47 750903922 DR SV47-4065-088 400VY 0.12kW 750909471 DR SV 47 0,12kW 4 pol X
 VM(P) 50-11-2080 0.75kW VM(P)56=VM50-11 Option Replacement pump 750909504 DR VM50-11 0,75kW 2 pol X
 VM(P) 50-11-2090 0.75kW VM(P)56=VM50-11 Option Replacement pump 750909504 DR VM50-11 0,75kW 2 pol X
 VM(P) 50-11-2097 0.75kW VM(P)56=VM50-11 Option Replacement pump 750909504 DR VM50-11 0,75kW 2 pol X
 VM(P) 50-11-2103 0.75kW VM(P)56=VM50-11 Option Replacement pump 750909504 DR VM50-11 0,75kW 2 pol X
 VM(P) 50-11-2109 0.75kW VM(P)56=VM50-11 Option Replacement pump 750909504 DR VM50-11 0,75kW 2 pol X
 VM(P) 50-11-4080 0.18kW VM(P)56=VM50-11 Option Replacement pump 750909505 DR VM50-11 0,37kW 4 pol X
 VM(P) 50-11-4090 0.18kW VM(P)56=VM50-11 Option Replacement pump 750909505 DR VM50-11 0,37kW 4 pol X
 VM(P) 50-11-4097 0.18kW VM(P)56=VM50-11 Option Replacement pump 750909505 DR VM50-11 0,37kW 4 pol X
 VM(P) 50-11-4103 0.18kW VM(P)56=VM50-11 Option Replacement pump 750909505 DR VM50-11 0,37kW 4 pol X
 VM(P) 50-11-4109 0.18kW VM(P)56=VM50-11 Option Replacement pump 750909505 DR VM50-11 0,37kW 4 pol X
 VM(P) 50-16-2110 1.3kW 750905983 DR VM50-16-2130 1.3kW 50Hz Ø110
 VM(P) 50-16-2120 1.3kW 750905983 DR VM50-16-2130 1.3kW 50Hz Ø120
 VM(P) 50-16-2130 1.3kW 750905983 DR VM50-16-2130 1.3kW 50Hz
 VM(P) 50-16-2140 1.6kW 750905981 DR VM50-16-2140 1.6kW 50Hz
 VM(P) 50-16-2150 2.7kW 750905979 DR VM50-16-2150 2.7kW 50Hz
 VM(P) 50-16-2158 3.5kW 750905977 DR VM50-16-2158 3.5kW 50Hz X
 VM(P) 50-16-4110 0.6kW 750905989 DR VM50-16-4158 0.6kW 50Hz Ø120 X
 VM(P) 50-16-4120 0.6kW 750905989 DR VM50-16-4158 0.6kW 50Hz Ø120 X
 VM(P) 50-16-4130 0.6kW 750905989 DR VM50-16-4158 0.6kW 50Hz Ø130 X
 VM(P) 50-16-4140 0.6kW 750905989 DR VM50-16-4158 0.6kW 50Hz Ø140 X
 VM(P) 50-16-4150 0.6kW 750905989 DR VM50-16-4158 0.6kW 50Hz Ø150 X
 VM(P) 50-16-4158 0.6kW 750905989 DR VM50-16-4158 0.6kW 50Hz X
 VM(P) 51-4102 0.18kW  Option Replacement pump
 VM(P) 51-4112  0.18kW Option Replacement pump
 VM(P) 51-6102  0.09kW Option Replacement pump
 VM(P) 51-6112  0.09kW Option Replacement pump
 VM(P) 53-4125  0.25kW Option Replacement pump
 VM(P) 53-4135  0.25kW Option Replacement pump
 VM(P) 53-4145  0.25kW Option Replacement pump
 VM(P) 53-6125  0.09kW Option Replacement pump
 VM(P) 53-6135  0.09kW Option Replacement pump
 VM(P) 53-6145  0.09kW Option Replacement pump
 SV      56-2 0.34kW 750901581 DR SV56-2*** 400VY 0.34kW X
Sida 2 av 12
Drivsidelista uppdaterad 081031.xls 2005 06
 VM     57-2110  2.2kW 750900274 DR VM57-2110  2.2kW 50Hz IP54 Ø110 X
 VM     57-2120  2.2kW 750900274 DR VM57-2120  2.2kW 50Hz IP54 Ø120 X
 VM     57-2130  2.2kW 750900274 DR VM57-2130  2.2kW 50Hz IP54 Ø130 X
 VM     57-2140  2.2kW 750900274 DR VM57-2140  2.2kW 50Hz IP54 Ø140 X
 VM     57-2150  3.2kW 750900273 DR VM57-2150  3.2kW 50Hz IP54 Ø150 X
 VM     57-2158  3.2kW 750900273 DR VM57-2158  3.2kW 50Hz IP54 X
 VM     57-4120  0.42kW 750902560 DR VM57-4158  0.55kW 50Hz IP54 Ø120
 VM     57-4140  0.42kW 750902560 DR VM57-4158  0.55kW 50Hz IP54 Ø140
 VM     57-4158  0.42kW 750902560 DR VM57-4158  0.55kW 50Hz IP54
 VM     60-62-4 0.37kW Option Replacement pump
 VM     60-62-6 0.25kW Option Replacement pump
 VM     62-4147  0.37kW 750900315 DR VM62-4167  0.55kW 50Hz IP54 Ø147 X
 VMP   62-4147  0.37kW 750900441 DR VMP62-4167  0.55kW 50Hz IP54 Ø147
 VM     62-4167  0.55kW 750900315 DR VM62-4167  0.55kW 50Hz IP54 X
 VMP   62-4167  0.55kW 750900441 DR VMP62-4167  0.55kW 50Hz IP54
 VM     62-4185  0.75kW 750900301 DR VM62-4190  1.1kW 50Hz IP54 Ø185 X
 VMP   62-4185  0.75kW 750900429 DR VMP62-4190  1.1kW 50Hz IP54 Ø185
 VM     62-4190  1.1kW 750900301 DR VM62-4190  1.1kW 50Hz IP54 X
 VMP   62-4190  1.1kW 750900429 DR VMP62-4190  1.1kW 50Hz IP54
 VM     62-6147  0.25kW 750900327 DR VM62-6190  0.25kW 50Hz IP54 Ø147 X
 VMP   62-6147  0.25kW 750900453 DR VMP62-6190  0.25kW 50Hz IP54 Ø147
 VM     62-6167  0.25kW 750900327 DR VM62-6190  0.25kW 50Hz IP54 Ø167 X
 VMP   62-6167  0.25kW 750900453 DR VMP62-6190  0.25kW 50Hz IP54 Ø167
 VM     62-6190  0.25kW 750900327 DR VM62-6190  0.25kW 50Hz IP54 X
 VMP   62-6190  0.25kW 750900453 DR VMP62-6190  0.25kW 50Hz IP54
 VM(P) 63-4145  0.55kW 750905268 DR VM6-168-4 1.1kW 50Hz IP54 Ø145 + pinbolt 10x45
 VM(P) 63-4152  0.55kW 750905268 DR VM6-168-4 1.1kW 50Hz IP55 Ø152 + pinbolt 10x45
 VM(P) 63-4175  1.1kW  750905268 DR VM6-168-4 1.1kW 50Hz IP56 Ø175 + pinbolt 10x45
 VM(P) 63-4188  1.5kW  750905270 DR VM6-188-4 1.8kW 50Hz IP54 Ø188 + pinbolt 10x45
 VM(P) 63-6188  0.37kW 750905260 DR VM6-188-6 0.37kW 50Hz IP54 Ø188 + pinbolt 10x45
 VM     65-13-2 2.7kW 750905961 DR VM65-13-2 2.7kW 50Hz IP54
 VM     65-13-2 3.5kW 750905963 DR VM65-13-2 3.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VM     65-13-2 4.3kW 750905899 DR VM65-13-2 4.3kW 50Hz IP54
 VM     65-13-2 5.9kW 750905965 DR VM65-13-2 5.9kW 50Hz IP54
 VM     65-13-4 0.6kW 750905959 DR VM65-13-4 0.6kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP   65-15-2 2.7kW 750906036 DR VMP6-120-2 3.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP   65-15-2 3.5kW <134 750906038 DR VMP6-130-2 4.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP   65-15-2 3.5kW >133 750906038 DR VMP6-130-2 4.0kW 50Hz IP54
Sida 3 av 12
Drivsidelista uppdaterad 081031.xls 2005 06
 VMP   65-15-2 4.3kW <134 750906038 DR VMP6-130-2 4.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP   65-15-2 4.3kW >133 750906048 DR VMP6-143-2 5.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP   65-15-2 5.9kW <134 750906046 DR VMP6-143-2 5.5kW 50Hz IP55
 VMP   65-15-2 5.9kW >133 750906048 DR VMP6-143-2 5.5kW 50Hz IP55
 VMP   65-15-2 8.0kW >133 750906054 DR VMP6-157-2 7.5kW 50Hz IP55
 VMP   65-15-4 0.6kW <134 750906028 DR VMP6-150-4 0.75kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP   65-15-4 0.6kW >133 750906028 DR VMP6-150-4 0.75kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP   65-15-4 0.8kW >133 750906034 DR VMP6-157-4 1.1kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP   65-15-4 1.1kW >133 750906034 DR VMP6-157-4 1.1kW 50Hz IP55
 VM     65-16-2 10.3kW 750905933 DR VM65-16-2 10.3kW 50Hz IP54
 VM     65-16-2 5.9kW 750905929 DR VM65-16-2 5.9kW 50Hz IP54
 VM     65-16-2 8.0kW 750905931 DR VM65-16-2 8.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VM     65-19-4 0.8kW 750905268 DR VM6-168-4 1.1kW 50Hz IP54
 VM     65-19-4 1.1kW 750905268 DR VM6-168-4 1.1kW 50Hz IP55 X
 VM     65-19-4 1.7kW 750905270 DR VM6-188-4 1.8kW 50Hz IP54
 VM     65-19-4 2.3kW 750905270 DR VM6-188-4 1.8kW 50Hz IP54 X
 VM     65-26-2 15.0kW 750906629 DR VM6-240-2 18.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VM     65-26-2 18.5kW 750906629 DR VM6-240-2 18.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VM     65-26-2 22.0kW 750906631 DR VM6-260-2 22.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VM(P) 65-26-4 1.7kW 750906326 DR VM(P)65-26-4 2.3kW 50Hz IP54
 VM(P) 65-26-4 2.3kW 750906326 DR VM(P)65-26-4 2.3kW 50Hz IP54
 VM(P) 65-26-4 3.2kW 750906328 DR VM(P)65-26-4 3.2kW 50Hz IP54
 SV      66-2 0.75kW 750901678 DR SV66-2*** 400VY 0.75kW 750909672 DR SV 67 0,75kW 2 pol X
 SV      66-2 0.75kW 750909393 DR SV66-2*** 400VY 0.75kW 750909672 DR SV 67 0,75kW 2 pol X
 SV      67-2 0.75kW 750903615 DR SV67-2078-094 400VY 0.75kW 750909672 DR SV 67 0,75kW 2 pol X
 SV      67-2100 1.2kW 750903863 DR SV67-2100 400VY 1.2kW 50Hz 750909673 DR SV 67 1,10kW 2 pol X
 SV      67-4 0.25kW 750903951 DR SV67-4078-100 400VY 0.25kW 750909671 DR SV 67 0,37kW 4 pol X
 VM         80-13-2 3.5kW 750905943 DR VM80-13-2 4.3 kW 50 Hz IP53
 VM         80-13-2 4.3kW 750905943 DR VM80-13-2 4.3 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VM         80-13-2 5.9kW 750905945 DR VM80-13-2 5.9 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VM         80-13-2 8.0kW 750905947 DR VM80-13-2 8.0 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VM         80-13-4 0.6kW 750905935 DR VM80-13-4 0.6 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VM         80-13-4 0.8kW 750905939 DR VM80-13-4 1.1 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VM         80-13-4 1.1kW 750905939 DR VM80-13-4 1.1 kW 50 Hz IP55
 VMP       80-15-2 10.3kW >133 750906088 DR VMP80-15-2 10.3 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VMP       80-15-2 3.5kW <134 750906070 DR VMP80-152 4.3 kW 50 Hz IP53
Sida 4 av 12
Drivsidelista uppdaterad 081031.xls 2005 06
 VMP       80-15-2 4.3kW <134 750906070 DR VMP80-15-2 4.3 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VMP       80-15-2 5.9kW <134 750906072 DR VMP80-15-2 5.9 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VMP       80-15-2 5.9kW >133 750906074 DR VMP80-15-2 5.9 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VMP       80-15-2 8.0kW <134 750906084 DR VMP80-15-2 8.0 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VMP       80-15-2 8.0kW >133 750906086 DR VMP80-15-2 8.0 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VMP       80-15-4 0.6kW <134 750906058 DR VMP80-15-4 0.6 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VMP       80-15-4 0.8kW <134 750906064 DR VMP80-15-4 1.1 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VMP       80-15-4 0.8kW >133 750906064 DR VMP80-15-4 1.1 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VMP       80-15-4 1.1kW >133 750906064 DR VMP80-15-4 1.1 kW 50 Hz IP55
 VM         80-16-2 10.3 kW 750906373 DR VM8-164-2 11,0kW 50Hz IP54
 VM         80-16-2 12.0 kW 750906373 DR VM8-164-2 11,0kW 50Hz IP55
 VM         80-16-2 8.0 kW 750905953 DR VM8-144-2 7,5kW 50Hz IP54
 VM         80-16-4 1.1 kW 750905949 DR VM8-154-4 1.1kW 50Hz IP54
 VM         80-16-4 1.7 kW 750905951 DR VM8-164-4 1.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VM         80-26-2 18.5kW 750906635 DR VM8-230-2 22.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VM         80-26-2 22.0kW 750906635 DR VM8-230-2 22.0kW 50Hz IP55
 VM         80-26-2 30.0kW 750906637 DR VM8-250-2 30.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VM         80-26-2 37.0kW 750906639 DR VM8-260-2 37.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VM(P)      80-26-4 2.3 kW 750906332 DR VM(P)80-26-4 3.2kW 50Hz IP54
 VM(P)      80-26-4 3.2kW 750906332 DR VM(P)80-26-4 3.2kW 50Hz IP54
 VM(P)      80-26-4 4.3kW 750906334 DR VM(P)80-26-4 4.3kW 50Hz IP54
 VM(P)      80-82-4150  0.55kW Option Replacement pump
 VM(P)      80-82-4165  0.75kW Option Replacement pump
 VM(P)      80-82-4175  1.1kW Option Replacement pump
 VM(P)      80-82-4183  1.1kW Option Replacement pump
 VM(P)      80-82-4190  1.5kW Option Replacement pump
 VM(P)      80-82-6150  0.25kW Option Replacement pump
 VM(P)      80-82-6165  0.25kW Option Replacement pump
 VM(P)      80-82-6175  0.25kW Option Replacement pump
 VM(P)      80-82-6183  0.37kW Option Replacement pump
 VM(P)      80-82-6190  0.37kW Option Replacement pump
 VM     82-4150  0.55kW 750900520 DR VM82-4150  0.55kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP   82-4150 0.55kW 750900670 DR VMP82-4165 0.75 kW 50 Hz IP54 Ø150
 VM(P) 82-4150 0.55kW 750900514 DR VM(P)82-4165 0.75 kW 50 Hz IP54 Ø150
 VMP   82-41165 0.75kW 750900670 DR VMP82-4165 0.75 kW 50 Hz IP54 Ø165
 VM     82-4165  0.75kW 750900514 DR VM82-4165  0.75kW 50Hz IP54
 VM(P) 82-4165 0.75kW 750900514 DR VM(P)82-4165 0.75 kW 50 Hz IP54 Ø165
 VM     82-4175  1.1kW 750900508 DR VM82-4175  1.1kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP   82-4175 1.1kW 750900652 DR VMP82-4175-190 1.5kW 50 Hz IP54 Ø175
Sida 5 av 12
Drivsidelista uppdaterad 081031.xls 2005 06
 VM(P) 82-4175 1.1kW 750900496 DR VM(P)82-4175-190 1.5kW 50 Hz IP54 Ø175 X
 VMP   82-4183 1.1kW 750900652 DR VMP82-4175-190 1.5kW 50 Hz IP54 Ø183
 VM(P) 82-4183 1.1kW 750900496 DR VM(P)82-4175-190 1.5kW 50 Hz IP54 Ø183 X
 VM     82-4190  1.5kW 750900496 DR VM82-4190  1.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VM     82-4190  1.5kW 750900497 DR VM82-4190  1.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP   82-4190 1.5kW 750900652 DR VMP82-4175-190 1.5kW 50 Hz IP54 Ø190
 VM(P) 82-4190 1.5kW 750900496 DR VM(P)82-4175-190 1.5kW 50 Hz IP54 Ø190 X
 VMP   82-6150 0.25kW 750900682 DR VMP82-6165-190 0.37kW 50 Hz IP54 Ø150
 VM(P) 82-6150 0.25kW 750900526 DR VM(P)82-6165-190 0.37kW 50 Hz IP54 Ø150 X
 VM     82-6165  0.25kW 750900544 DR VM82-6165  0.25kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP   82-6165 0.25kW 750900682 DR VMP82-6165-190 0.37kW 50 Hz IP54 Ø165
 VM(P) 82-6165 0.25kW 750900526 DR VM(P)82-6165-190 0.37kW 50 Hz IP54 Ø165 X
 VM     82-6175  0.25kW 750900538 DR VM82-6175  0.25kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP   82-6175 0.25kW 750900682 DR VMP82-6165-190 0.37kW 50 Hz IP54 Ø175
 VM(P) 82-6175 0.25kW 750900526 DR VM(P)82-6165-190 0.37kW 50 Hz IP54 Ø175 X
 VM     82-6183  0.37kW 750900532 DR VM82-6183  0.37kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP   82-6183 0.37kW 750900682 DR VMP82-6165-190 0.37kW 50 Hz IP54 Ø183
 VM(P) 82-6183 0.37kW 750900526 DR VM(P)82-6165-190 0.37kW 50 Hz IP54 Ø183 X
 VM(P) 82-6190 0.37kW 750900526 DR VM(P)82-6165-190 0.37kW 50 Hz IP54 Ø190 X
 VM     82-6190  0.37kW 750900526 DR VM82-6190  0.37kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP   82-6190 0.37kW 750900682 DR VMP82-6165-190 0.37kW 50 Hz IP54 Ø190
 VM(P)      84-4  1.5kW 750900868 DR VM(P)84-4 2.2 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VM(P)      84-4  2.2kW 750900868 DR VM(P)84-4 2.2 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VMP       84-4  1.5kW 750900388 DR VMP84-4 2.2 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VMP       84-4  2.2kW 750900388 DR VMP84-4 2.2 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VM(P)      84-6  0.37kW 750900892 DR VM(P)84-6 0.37 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VM(P)      84-6  0.55kW 750900880 DR VM(P)84-6 0.75 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VM(P)      84-6  0.75kW 750900880 DR VM(P)84-6 0.75 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VMP       84-6  0.37kW 750901001 DR VMP84-6 0.37 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VMP       84-6  0.55kW 7,509E+11 DR VMP84-6 0.75 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VMP       84-6  0.75kW 7,509E+11 DR VMP84-6 0.75 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VMP     102-4  0.75kW 750905547 DR VMP100-19-4 1.1kW 50Hz IP54 VM 100-19 + kit X
 VM(P)    102-4  0.75kW 750905282 DR VM(P)100-19-4 1.1kW 50Hz IP54 VM 100-19 + kit X
 VMP     102-4  1.1kW 750905547 DR VMP100-19-4 1.1kW 50Hz IP54 VM 100-19 + kit X
 VM(P)    102-4  1.1kW 750905282 DR VM(P)100-19-4 1.1kW 50Hz IP54 VM 100-19 + kit X
 VMP     102-4  1.5kW 750905549 DR VMP100-19-4 1.7kW 50Hz IP54 VM 100-19 + kit X
 VM(P)    102-4  1.5kW 750905284 DR VM(P)100-19-4 1.7kW 50Hz IP54 VM 100-19 + kit X
 VMP     102-4  2.2kW 750905551 DR VMP100-19-4 2.3kW 50Hz IP54 VM 100-19 + kit X
 VM(P)    102-4  2.2kW 750905286 DR VM(P)100-19-4 2.3kW 50Hz IP54 VM 100-19 + kit X
 VMP     102-6  0.25kW 750900748 DR VMP102 0.37 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VM(P)    102-6  0.25kW 750900592 DR VM(P)102 0.37 kW 50 Hz IP54
Sida 6 av 12
Drivsidelista uppdaterad 081031.xls 2005 06
 VMP     102-6  0.37kW 750900748 DR VMP102 0.37 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VM(P)    102-6  0.37kW 750900592 DR VM(P)102 0.37 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VMP     102-6  0.55kW 750900736 DR VMP102 0.75 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VM(P)    102-6  0.55kW 750900580 DR VM(P)102 0.75 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VMP     102-6  0.75kW 750900736 DR VMP102 0.75 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VM(P)    102-6  0.75kW 750900580 DR VM(P)102 0.75 kW 50 Hz IP54
 VMP     100-19-4 1.1kW 750905547 DR VMP100-19-4 1.1kW 50Hz IP54 X
 VM(P)    100-19-4 1.1kW 750905282 DR VM(P)100-19-4 1.1kW 50Hz IP54 X
 VMP     100-19-4 1.7kW 750905549 DR VMP100-19-4 1.7kW 50Hz IP54 X
 VM(P)    100-19-4 1.7kW 750905284 DR VM(P)100-19-4 1.7kW 50Hz IP54 X
 VMP     100-19-4 2.3kW 750905551 DR VMP100-19-4 2.3kW 50Hz IP54 X
 VM(P)    100-19-4 2.3kW 750905286 DR VM(P)100-19-4 2.3kW 50Hz IP54 X
 VM        100-26-2 22kW 750906641 DR VM10-220-2 22 kW
 VM        100-26-2 30kW 750906643 DR VM10-240-2 30 kW Ø230
 VM        100-26-2 37kW 750906645 DR VM10-250-2 37 kW
 VM        100-26-2 45kW 750906647 DR VM10-260-2 45 kW
 VM(P)    100-26-4 3,2kW 750906338 DR VM(P)100-26-4 4,3 kW
 VM(P)    100-26-4 4,3kW 750906338 DR VM(P)100-26-4 4,3 kW
 VM(P)    100-26-4 5,9kW 750906340 DR VM(P)100-26-4 5,9 kW
 VM       1020-2 22.0 kW 750901803 DR VM1020-2 22.0 kW
 VM       1020-2 30.0 kW 750901805 DR VM1020-2 30.0 kW
 VM       1020-2 37.0 kW 750901807 DR VM1020-2 37.0 kW
 VM       1020-2 45.0 kW 750901809 DR VM1020-2 45.0 kW
 VMP     104-4  2.2kW 750901013 DR VMP104-4  2.2kW 50Hz IP54
 VM(P)    104-4  2.2kW 7,50901E+11 DR VM(P)104-4  2.2kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP     104-4  3.0kW 750901011 DR VMP104-4  3.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VM(P)    104-4  3.0kW 750900898 DR VM(P)104-4  3.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP     104-6  0.75kW 750901025 DR VMP104-6  0.75kW 50Hz IP54
 VM(P)    104-6  0.75kW 750900916 DR VM(P)104-6  0.75kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP     104-6  1.1kW 750901019 DR VMP104-6  1.1kW 50Hz IP54
 VM(P)    104-6  1.1kW 750900910 DR VM(P)104-6  1.1kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP     106-4 4.0kW 750901109 DR VMP106-4 4.0kW 50Hz IP55
 VM(P)    106-4 4.0kW 750901069 DR VM(P)106-4 4.0kW 50Hz IP55
 VMP     106-4 5.5kW 750901107 DR VMP106-4 5.5kW 50Hz IP55
 VM(P)    106-4 5.5kW 750901067 DR VM(P)106-4 5.5kW 50Hz IP55
 VMP     106-4 7.5kW 750901103 DR VMP106-4 7.5kW 50Hz IP55
 VM(P)    106-4 7.5kW 750901063 DR VM(P)106-4 7.5kW 50Hz IP55
 VMP     106-6 2.2kW 750901113 DR VMP106-6 2.2kW 50Hz IP55
Sida 7 av 12
Drivsidelista uppdaterad 081031.xls 2005 06
 VM(P)    106-6 2.2kW 750901073 DR VM(P)106-6 2.2kW 50Hz IP55
 VM        122-4  1.5kW 750905300 DR VM12-152-4 1.5kW 50Hz IP54 VM 12-192 + kit
 VMP     122-4  1.5kW 750905563 DR VMP12-152-4 1.5kW 50Hz IP54 VM 12-192 + kit
 VM        122-4  3.0kW 750905304 DR VM12-182-4 3.0kW 50Hz IP54 VM 12-192 + kit X
 VMP     122-4  3.0kW 750900760 DR VMP12-182-4 3.0kW 50Hz IP54 VM 12-192 + kit X
 VM        122-6  0.37kW 750900640 DR VM122-6 0.55kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP     122-6  0.37kW 750900796 DR VMP122-6 0.55kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        122-6  0.55kW 750900640 DR VM122-6 0.55kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP     122-6  0.55kW 750900796 DR VMP122-6 0.55kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        122-6  0.75kW 750900628 DR VM122-6 1.1kW 50Hz IP54 X
 VMP     122-6  0.75kW 750900784 DR VMP122-6 1.1kW 50Hz IP54 X
 VMP     122-6  1.1kW 750900784 DR VMP122-6 1.1kW 50Hz IP54 X
 VM        122-6 1.1kW 750900628 DR VM122-6 1.1kW 50Hz IP54 X
 VM        124-4  3.0kW 750900934 DR VM124-4 3.0 50 Hz IP54
 VMP     124-4  3.0kW 750901043 DR VMP124-4 3.0 50 Hz IP54
 VM        124-4  4.0kW 750900928 DR VM124-4 4.0 50 Hz IP54
 VMP     124-4  4.0kW 750901037 DR VMP124-4 4.0 50 Hz IP54
 VM        124-4  5.5kW 750900922 DR VM124-4 5.5 50 Hz IP54
 VMP     124-4  5.5kW 750901032 DR VMP124-4 5.5 50 Hz IP54
 VM        124-6  1.1kW 750900940 DR VM124-6 1.5 50 Hz IP54
 VMP     124-6  1.1kW 750901049 DR VMP124-6 1.5 50 Hz IP54
 VM        124-6  1.5kW 750900940 DR VM124-6 1.5 50 Hz IP54
 VMP     124-6  1.5kW 750901049 DR VMP124-6 1.5 50 Hz IP54
 VM        125-122-4 NO DRIVE AVAILABLE
 VM        125-122-6 NO DRIVE AVAILABLE
 VM        125-19-4 1.7kW 750905300 DR VM12-152-4 1.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP     125-19-4 1.7kW 750905563 DR VMP125-19-4 1.7kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        125-19-4 2.3kW 750905304 DR VM12-182-4 3.0kW 50Hz IP54 X
 VMP     125-19-4 2.3kW 750905567 DR VMP125-19-4 3.2kW 50Hz IP54 X
 VM        125-19-4 3.2kW 750905304 DR VM12-182-4 3.0kW 50Hz IP54 X
 VMP     125-19-4 3.2kW 750905567 DR VMP125-19-4 3.2kW 50Hz IP54 X
 VM        125-19-4 4.3kW 750905306 DR VM12-192-4 4.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP     125-19-4 4.3kW 750905569 DR VMP125-19-4 4.3kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        125-26-2 45.0kW 750906776 DR VM12-240-2 55.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        125-26-2 75.0kW 750906776 DR VM12-260-2 75.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VM(P)    125-26-4 10.7kW 750906346 DR VM(P)12-263-4 11.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VM(P)    125-26-4 5.9kW 750906342 DR VM(P)12-233-4 5.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VM(P)    125-26-4 8.2kW 750906344 DR VM(P)12-253-4 7,5kW 50Hz IP54
Sida 8 av 12
Drivsidelista uppdaterad 081031.xls 2005 06
 VM        126-4 NO DRIVE AVAILABLE
 VM        126-6 NO DRIVE AVAILABLE
 VM        128-4 NO DRIVE AVAILABLE
 VM        128-6 NO DRIVE AVAILABLE
 VM        150-23-4 10.7kW 750905322 DR VM15-229-4 11.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP     150-23-4 10.7kW 750905584 DR VMP150-23-4 10.7kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        150-23-4 4.3kW 750905316 DR VM15-189-4 4.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP     150-23-4 4.3kW 750905578 DR VMP150-23-4 4.3kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        150-23-4 5.9kW 750905318 DR VM15-199-4 5.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP     150-23-4 5.9kW 750905580 DR VMP150-23-4 5.9kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        150-23-4 8.2kW 750905320 DR VM15-219-4 7.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP     150-23-4 8.2kW 750905582 DR VMP150-23-4 8.2kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        150-23-6 1.6kW 750905308 DR VM15-199-6 1.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP     150-23-6 1.6kW 750905329 DR VMP150-23-6 1.6kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        150-23-6 2.3kW 750905310 DR VM15-219-6 2.2kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP     150-23-6 2.3kW 750905572 DR VMP150-23-6 2.3kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        150-23-6 3.2kW 750905312 DR VM15-229-6 3.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP     150-23-6 3.2kW 750905574 DR VMP150-23-6 3.2kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        150-29-4 10.7kW 750905145 DR VM15-247-4 11.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP     150-29-4 10.7kW 750905391 DR VMP150-29-4 10.7kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        150-29-4 15.0kW 750905141 DR VM15-267-4 15.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP     150-29-4 15.0kW 750905399 DR VMP150-29-4 15.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        150-29-4 18.5kW 750905143 DR VM15-287-4 18.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP     150-29-4 18.5kW 750905401 DR VMP150-29-4 18.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        150-29-6 4.3kW 750905147 DR VM150-29-6 4.3kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP     150-29-6 4.3kW 750905391 DR VMP150-29-6 4.3kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        150-29-6 5.9kW 750905149 DR VM150-29-6 5.9kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP     150-29-6 5.9kW 750905391 DR VMP150-29-6 5.9kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        154-4 3.0kW 750905316 DR VM15-189-4 4.0kW 50Hz IP54 VM15-229 + kit
 VMP     154-4 3.0kW 750905578 DR VMP150-23-4 4.3kW 50Hz IP54 VM150-23 + kit
 VM        154-4 4.0kW 750905316 DR VM15-189-4 4.0kW 50Hz IP54 VM15-229 + kit
 VMP     154-4 4.0kW 750905578 DR VMP150-23-4 4.3kW 50Hz IP54 VM150-23 + kit
 VM        154-4 5.5kW 750905318 DR VM15-199-4 5.5kW 50Hz IP54 VM15-229 + kit
 VMP     154-4 5.5kW 750905580 DR VMP150-23-4 5.9kW 50Hz IP54 VM150-23 + kit
 VM        154-4 7.5kW 750905320 DR VM15-219-4 7.5kW 50Hz IP54 VM15-229 + kit
 VMP     154-4 7.5kW 750905582 DR VMP150-23-4 8.2kW 50Hz IP54 VM150-23 + kit
 VM        154-6 1.1kW 750905308 DR VM150-23-6 1.6kW 50Hz IP54 VM150-23 + kit
 VMP     154-6 1.1kW 750905329 DR VMP150-23-6 1.6kW 50Hz IP54 VM150-23 + kit
 VM        154-6 1.5kW 750905308 DR VM150-23-6 1.6kW 50Hz IP54 VM150-23 + kit
Sida 9 av 12
Drivsidelista uppdaterad 081031.xls 2005 06
 VMP     154-6 1.5kW 750905329 DR VMP150-23-6 1.6kW 50Hz IP54 VM150-23 + kit
 VM        154-6 2.2kW 750905310 DR VM150-23-6 2.3kW 50Hz IP54 VM150-23 + kit
 VMP     154-6 2.2kW 750905572 DR VMP150-23-6 2.3kW 50Hz IP54 VM150-23 + kit
 VM        156-4 11.0kW 750905145 DR VM15-247-4 11.0kW 50Hz IP54 VM15-287 + kit
 VMP     156-4 11.0kW 750905391 DR VMP150-29-4 10.7kW 50Hz IP54 VM150-29 + kit
 VM        156-4 15.0kW 750905141 DR VM15-267-4 15.0kW 50Hz IP54 VM15-287 + kit
 VMP     156-4 15.0kW 750905399 DR VMP150-29-4 15.0kW 50Hz IP54 VM150-29 + kit
 VM        156-4 18.5kW 750905143 DR VM15-287-4 18.5kW 50Hz IP54 VM15-287 + kit
 VMP     156-4 18.5kW 750905401 DR VMP150-29-4 18.5kW 50Hz IP54 VM150-29 + kit
 VM        156-6  3.0kW 750905145 DR VM150-29-6 4.3kW 50Hz IP54 VM150-29 + kit
 VM        156-6  4.0kW 750905145 DR VM150-29-6 4.3kW 50Hz IP54 VM150-29 + kit
 VM        156-6  5.5kW 750905145 DR VM150-29-6 5.9kW 50Hz IP54 VM150-29 + kit
 VMP     156-6  5.5kW 750905391 DR VMP150-29-6 5.9kW 50Hz IP54 VM150-29 + kit
 VMP     156-6 3.0kW 750905391 DR VMP150-29-6 4.3kW 50Hz IP54 VM150-29 + kit
 VMP     156-6 4.0kW 750905391 DR VMP150-29-6 4.3kW 50Hz IP54 VM150-29 + kit
 VM        158-4 22 kW DR VM158-4 22kW
 VM        158-4 30 kW 750902077 DR VM158-4 30kW
 VM        158-4 37 kW 750902079 DR VM158-4 37kW
 VM        158-4 45 kW 750902081 DR VM158-4 45kW
 VM        200-24 10.7 kW 750905174 DR VM20-220-4 11.0 kW
 VM        200-24 15.0 kW 750905170 DR VM20-240-4 15.0 kW
 VM        200-24 18.5 kW 750905172 DR VM20-240-4 15.0 kW
 VM        200-24 4.3 kW 750905176 DR VM20-240-4 4.0 kW
 VMP     200-30-4 15.0kW 750905406 DR VMP20-249-4 15.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VM(P)    200-30-4 15.0kW 750905152 DR VM(P)20-249-4 15.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP     200-30-4 18.5kW 750905408 DR VMP20-269-4 18.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VM(P)    200-30-4 18.5kW 750905154 DR VM(P)20-269-4 18.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VM(P)    200-30-4 22.0kW 750905156 DR VM(P)20-279-4 22.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VM(P)    200-30-4 22.0kW 750905410 DR VMP20-279-4 22.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP     200-30-4 30.0kW 750905412 DR VMP20-299-4 30.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VM(P)    200-30-4 30.0kW 750905158 DR VM(P)20-299-4 30.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VM(P)    200-30-6 11.0kW 750905160 DR VM(P)20-299-4 7.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP     200-30-6 4.3kW 750905588 DR VMP20-269-4 5.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP     200-30-6 4.3kW 750905588 DR VMP20-269-4 5.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VM(P)    200-30-6 4.3kW 750905166 DR VM(P)20-269-4 5.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VM(P)    200-30-6 5.9kW 750905166 DR VM(P)20-269-4 5.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VM(P)    200-30-6 7.5kW 750905160 DR VM(P)20-299-4 7.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP     200-30-6 7.5kW 750905414 DR VMP20-299-4 7.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP     200-30-6 7.5kW 750905414 DR VMP20-299-4 7.5kW 50Hz IP54
Sida 10 av 12
Drivsidelista uppdaterad 081031.xls 2005 06
 VM        204-4  11.0kW 750901277 DR VM204-4  11.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        204-4  15.0kW 750901281 DR VM204-4  15.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        204-4  18.5kW 750901285 DR VM204-4  18.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        204-6  3.0kW 750901267 DR VM204-6  3.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        204-6  5.5kW 750901273 DR VM204-6  5.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        206-4  15.0kW 750901176 DR VM206-4  15.0kW 50Hz IP55
 VM        206-4 18.5.0kW 750901188 DR VM206-4 22.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        206-4 22.0.0kW 750901188 DR VM206-4 22.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        206-4 30.0.0kW 750901194 DR VM206-4 30.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        206-6 4.0kW 750901161 DR VM206-6 5.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VMP     206-6 5.5kW 750901243 DR VMP206-6 5.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        206-6 5.5kW 750901161 DR VM206-6 5.5kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        206-6 7.5kW 750901170 DR VM206-6 11.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        206-611.0kW 750901170 DR VM206-6 11.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        208-4 37.0kW 750904532 DR VM20-305-4 37.0kW 50Hz IP55
 VM        208-4 45.0kW 750903584 DR VM20-325-4 45.0kW 50Hz IP55
 VM        208-4 55.0kW 750903489 DR VM20-345-4 55.0kW 50Hz IP55
 VM        208-4 75.0kW 750902281 DR VM20-365-4 75.0kW 50Hz IP55
 VM        250-30-4 30.0 kW 750905178 DR VM250-30-4 30.0 kW
 VM        250-30-4 37.0 kW 750905180 DR VM250-30-4 37.0 kW
 VM        250-30-4 45.0 kW 750905182 DR VM250-30-4 45.0 kW
 VM        250-30-6 11.0 kW 750905186 DR VM250-30-6 11.0 kW
 VM        250-30-6 7.5 kW 750905184 DR VM250-30-6 7.5 kW
 VM        256-4 30.0 kW 750901297 DR VM256-4 30.0 kW
 VM        256-4 37.0 kW 750901301 DR VM256-4 37.0 kW
 VM        256-4 45.0 kW 750901305 DR VM256-4 45.0 kW
 VM        256-6 11.0 kW 750901291 DR VM256-6 11.0 kW
 VM        256-6 15.0 kW 750901293 DR VM256-6 15.0 kW
 VM        256-6 7.5 kW 750901289 DR VM256-6 7.5 kW
 VM        258-4 110.0 kW 750903789 DR VM25-370-4 110.0 kW
 VM        258-4 132.0 kW 750903791 DR VM25-373-4 132.0 kW
 VM        258-4 55.0 kW 750905854 DR VM25-305-4 55.00 kW
 VM        258-4 75.0 kW 750903696 DR VM25-330-4 75.0 kW
 VM        258-4 90.0 kW 750903787 DR VM25-334-4 90.0 kW
 VM        258-6 18.5 kW 750905114 DR VM25-320-6 18.5 kW
 VM        258-6 22.0 kW 750905907 DR VM25-335-6 22.0 kW
 VM        258-6 30.0 kW 750902138 DR VM25-360-6 30.0 kW
Sida 11 av 12
Drivsidelista uppdaterad 081031.xls 2005 06
 VM        258-6 37.0 kW 750904798 DR VM25-320-6 18.5 kW
 VM        520-2 11.0kW 750901757 DR VM520-2 11.0 kW
 VM        520-2 15.0 kW 750901759 DR VM520-2 15.0 kW
 VM        520-2 7.5kW 750901755 DR VM520-2 7.5 kW
 VM        620-2 11.0kW 750901773 DR VM620-2 11.0 kW
 VM        620-2 15.0 kW 750901775 DR VM620-2 15.0 kW
 VM        620-2 18.5 kW 750901777 DR VM620-2 18.5 kW
 VM        820-2 15.0 kW 750901787 DR VM820-2 15.0 kW
 VM        820-2 15.0kW 750901787 DR VM820-2 15.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        820-2 18.5 kW 750901789 DR VM820-2 18.5 kW
 VM        820-2 18.5kW 750901791 DR VM820-2 22.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        820-2 22.0 kW 750901791 DR VM820-2 22.0 kW
 VM        820-2 22.0kW 750901791 DR VM820-2 22.0kW 50Hz IP54
 VM        820-2 30.0 kW 750901793 DR VM820-2 30.0 kW
 VM        820-2 30.0kW 750901793 DR VM820-2 30.0kW 50Hz IP54
From 01-01-2007 will part no. in green column replace part no. In yellow column.
Sida 12 av 12